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Letter of Thank You
On behalf of the Civilian Marksmanship Program, we would like to 
thank you for participating in this year’s JROTC National Air Rifle 
Championship. The JROTC National Air Rifle Championship is 
sponsored and conducted by the Civilian Marksmanship Program 
in cooperation with the Army, Marine Corps, Navy and Air Force 
JROTC Commands.
The competition series began with the JROTC Postal Match in 
October 2021, where 6,051 cadets fired on official record targets 
at their home ranges before sending to CMP headquarters for 
scoring. Top cadets in the Postal Match earned trips to one of four 
Regional Service Championships – held in Ohio, Alabama and 
Arizona in February 2022. Of the 798 athletes who competed in 
the Service Championships, 217 were invited to move on to the 
National JROTC Air Rifle Championship in March at the Gary 
Anderson CMP Competition Center in Port Clinton, Ohio.
The CMP would like to congratulate each cadet for qualifying for 
the National JROTC Air Rifle Championship. We are honored to 
host this prestigious event and are proud of the accomplishments 
of all attending athletes. We would like to extend our thanks to the 
coaches, volunteers, chaperones and parents for their support of 
each junior involved in this competition.
We are also greatly appreciative of our event sponsors, including 
Crosman, who donated four Crosman Challenger 2021 air rifles 
overall – one presented to the top sporter team of each service 
branch.
Additionally, we would like to thank the MidwayUSA Foundation 
for providing endowments to leading competitors in junior air gun 
and highpower competitions throughout the year. The MidwayUSA 
Foundation’s generosity further enriches the enhancement of 
marksmanship for the current generation and the future. The CMP 
is pleased to present its own monetary funds to three-position 
competitions as well as to the expansion of Open air gun programs 
for juniors and adults – remaining dedicated to the promotion 
of marksmanship as a life-long activity and encouraging junior 
athletes to continue within the sport after graduation.
Congratulations to all of the hard-working young athletes of the 
JROTC National Championships, and we look forward to the start 
of our next JROTC Championship series later this year.
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CAMP PERRY, Ohio – Granbury High School Marine Corps JROTC from Texas and Nation Ford 
High School Marine Corps JROTC from South Carolina know how to win. At the Civilian Marksmanship 
Program’s (CMP) Gary Anderson CMP Competition Center in Ohio, Granbury marked its fifth consecu-
tive national precision title at the 2022 JROTC National Three-Position Air Rifle Championship, held 
March 17-19. Nation Ford MCJROTC claimed the sporter team division title for the fourth consecutive 
year, with five wins overall. Those win counts include the 2020 matches, when the JROTC Service 
Championships were used in place of the Nationals event.

This year was the first time since 2019 that 
athletes were again able to compete in-person for 
the event. The two-day, three-position competi-
tion features both precision and sporter class high 
school athletes from all JROTC service branches 
(Army, Navy, Marine Corps and Air Force). The 
2022 Championship included a training day along 
with two days of qualifying scores and a conclud-
ing finals match for the top eight leading athletes 
in each discipline. 

Breaking from the traditional 10-shot final, 
this year’s final followed a three-position elimina-
tion format. Participating athletes accumulated 

scores at three different positions: three, five-shot 

CMP welcomed JROTC cadets, coaches and parents to the Gary Anderson CMP Competition Center, 
located at Camp Perry (Port Clinton), Ohio, for the 2022 JROTC National Championship.

Granbury, Nation Ford Teams Again Lead  
2022 JROTC National Air Rifle Championship

By Ashley Brugnone, CMP Writer/Editor

The 2022 final featured a three-position elimination match 
for both disciplines.



3

series at kneeling and prone and 
two, five-shot series in standing. 
Once the last standing series was 
completed, the lowest two places 
were eliminated, followed by single 
shots for single eliminations of the 
remaining athletes – ultimately de-
termining the overall winners.

Five of the eight athletes on the 
line during the precision final rep-
resented Granbury High School, in-
cluding members of the four-person 
winning team, Sunnee Schumann, 
Sarah Folsom, Ashton Arlington 
and eventual overall individual win-
ner, Parker Haydin.

“I was not taking second place 
for an answer,” said Haydin, 18, a senior. “This is 
my last year, and it’s been my goal since I was a 
freshman. I told myself when I become a senior, 
I’m going to win this. First place – not taking sec-
ond.”

Though he carried the ambitious goal going 
into the competition, he admitted that he wasn’t fo-
cused on winning during the final. Instead, he kept 
the simple mindset of doing his best while proudly 
being surrounded by his teammates on the line.

“I think we work the most,” he said of his Gran-
bury team. “We put in more hours – we’re in there 
five days a week, about two hours every day, and 

we’ll come in on the weekends before big matches 
like this. We host clinics where Olympians and oth-
er college shooters will come in, and they’ll teach 
us all about this stuff. It really helps a lot.”

Haydin’s two-point lead going into the last shot 
of the JROTC Championship final gave him confi-
dence. He knew what he had to do to succeed and 
thought back to his training to carry him through to 
the end.

“Work, work, work, work got me to where I 
want to be,” he said. “I’m just going to do my best 
and put everything I’ve learned into the work and 
let it go out.”

Parker Haydin of Granbury was the overall individual in the precision match.

Haydin celebrates after reaching a goal he 
had sought since his freshman year.

The top precision individuals were Parker Haydin (center), Gabrielle 
Ayers (left) and Kendall Goebel (right).
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Haydin will be carrying his skills on to the U.S. 
Naval Academy after graduation, where he’ll per-
form as a member of the school’s rifle team.

Earning second behind Haydin in precision 
was Gabrielle Ayers, 16, of Sarasota Military 
Academy Army JROTC from Florida, followed by 
Kendall Goebel, 17, also of Sarasota.

Likewise, two members of the winning Nation 
Ford team also made the final. Maya Cameron 

and Kyle Orr earned fourth and fifth overall, re-
spectively, as national-title teammates Samantha 
Zermeno and Isabelle Fetting watched on.

Leading the sporter individual match was Kyler 
Boyce, 17, of Lebanon High School Army JROTC 
from Oregon.

After a disappointing first day of competition 
that picked up on day two, Boyce wasn’t sure 
he was going to make the final. Once he did, he 
jumped off to an early lead in the kneeling por-
tion and ended the stage with a five-point margin 
over the next closest competitor. He held his lead 
throughout the remainder of the final to claim the 
overall win.

“It was surprising when I did good in kneeling, 
and after that I did pretty decent in prone,” he said. 
“I was pretty proud of that, and that’s what helped 
me stay in the lead. It helped boost my morale for 
standing and helped keep me calm.”

Boyce said he likes to use visualization in high-
pressure situations – picturing himself bringing the 
rifle to the target and imagining his aim and shot. 
Although he only has a few matches left during his 

Though he didn’t believe he would make the final, Kyler 
Boyce ended with the overall sporter individual win.

The top sporter individuals were Kyler Boyce (center), Sydney Broussard (left) and Wyatt Devenyns (right).
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senior year, he hopes to continue shooting for fun 
after graduation.

Following closely behind Boyce in the final 
was Sydney Broussard, 17, of Ozark High School 
Army JROTC from Missouri, as Wyatt Devenyns, 
18, of Pueblo County High School Army JROTC 
from Colorado, took third.

The top five individuals earned money for 
placing in the competition: $100 for fifth, $200 for 
fourth, $300 for third, $400 for second and $500 for 
first. Additionally, placing teams earned monetary 
awards from the CMP for their outstanding perfor-
mances – $500 for fifth, $750 for fourth, $1,000 for 
third, $1,500 for second and $2,000 for first. As in 
previous years, Larry and Brenda Potterfield of the 
MidwayUSA Foundation provided additional funds 
towards winning teams of the JROTC Champion-
ship.

Sarasota Military Academy set a new precision 
Army JROTC team four-person 3x20 national re-
cord, with a score of 2348-158X, to take second 
in the overall precision team event. Eldorado High 
School Marine Corps JROTC from New Mexico 
landed in third. 

Ozark High School also earned an Army 
JROTC national team record at the event, firing 
a new four-person 3x20 sporter score of 2226-
85X and claiming second behind Nation Ford. Des 
Moines Central High School Marine Corps JROTC 
from Iowa secured third overall.

Congratulations to all participating athletes! 
For a complete list of results, visit the CMP 

Competition Tracker page at https://ct.thecmp.
org/2022JROTCNationalResults. Photos from 
the event may be viewed at https://cmp1.zenfolio.
com/f748127640. 

Find more information on the JROTC Cham-
pionships, including a closer look into the preced-
ing JROTC Postal and Service Championships, 
by visiting https://thecmp.org/youth/jrotc-air-rifle-
national-championship/. 

SFC Norton pinned medals on the new Junior Distinguished Badge recipients at the awards ceremony. Of the 17 Junior 
Distinguished Badges awarded, seven were earned at the JROTC Nationals.

Ozark High School from Missouri posted a new sporter 
Army JROTC 3x20 team record during the event.

Sarasota Military Academy from Florida fired a new preci-
sion Army JROTC 3x20 team record score.
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In 2022, Larry and Brenda Potterfield, co-founders 
of the MidwayUSA Corporation, again provided 

generous donations for this Championship. Funds will 
be distributed to teams that are actively participating 
in their MidwayUSA Foundation Accounts. For more 
information on this program, please visit https://www.

midwayusafoundation.org. The MidwayUSA Foundation 
is a 501c(3) public charity that helps communities and 

organizations raise funds to support youth shooting 
teams and activities. The Foundation is an endowment 

which  helps fund team expenses today and into the 
future.

THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING  
YOUTH MARKSMANSHIP!

SPECIAL THANKS
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	 QUAL        FINAL
1	 Boyce, Kyler (314980)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 188 - 8	 172 - 3	 187 - 8	 191 - 10	 173 - 6	 194 - 7	 1,105	 440.7
2	 Broussard, Sydney (318912)	 Ozark HS MO 	 Army	 194 - 10	 173 - 4	 187 - 5	 196 - 12	 186 - 9	 190 - 6	 1,126	 438.7
3	 Devenyns, Wyatt (322354)	 Pueblo County HS CO	 Army	 195 - 11	 175 - 5	 186 - 8	 194 - 9	 168 - 1	 186 - 7	 1,104	 427.1
4	 Cameron, Maya (331188)	 Nation Ford HS SC A	 Marine Corps	 188 - 9	 176 - 3	 191 - 10	 197 - 15	 183 - 2	 194 - 8	 1,129	 414.8
5	 Orr, Kyle (372898)	 Nation Ford HS SC A	 Marine Corps	 189 - 7	 177 - 4	 192 - 13	 192 - 10	 187 - 8	 182 - 4	 1,119	 404.1
6	 Glenn, Elijah (318910)	 Ozark HS MO 	 Army	 195 - 11	 179 - 3	 181 - 4	 195 - 11	 178 - 3	 190 - 8	 1,118	 394.1
7	 Konigsfeld, Tristan (321509)	 Flowing Wells HS AZ	 Army	 195 - 9	 170 - 2	 188 - 6	 196 - 12	 172 - 3	 183 - 6	 1,104	 385.9
8	 Bratton, Charles (364239)	 Clover HS SC	 Air Force	 193 - 10	 180 - 5	 187 - 6	 192 - 9	 176 - 3	 192 - 9	 1,120	 370.9
9	 Martinez, Carmella (315028)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 198 - 13	 171 - 3	 184 - 5	 191 - 11	 171 - 1	 187 - 7	 1,102	
10	 Bailey, Nanchaya (378910)	 Daniel Boone TN	 Marine Corps	 185 - 4	 176 - 2	 183 - 4	 191 - 8	 184 - 3	 183 - 7	 1,102	
11	 Leniz, Luken (323169)	 Reno HS NV	 Army	 189 - 7	 180 - 2	 180 - 4	 193 - 10	 178 - 4	 181 - 7	 1,101	
12	 Mirabal, Jacob (375772)	 Santa Fe HS NM	 Navy	 198 - 12	 171 - 4	 184 - 7	 194 - 13	 168 - 1	 185 - 3	 1,100	
13	 Dah, Tha (356107)	 Des Moines Central HS IA	 Marine Corps	 196 - 11	 163 - 3	 191 - 7	 194 - 10	 169 - 3	 186 - 3	 1,099	
14	 Alexander, Michael, III (327264)	 South Effingham HS GA	 Navy	 191 - 10	 169 - 4	 182 - 5	 194 - 14	 173 - 3	 188 - 7	 1,097	
15	 Dobek, Hope (371270)	 Des Moines Central HS IA	 Marine Corps	 195 - 11	 171 - 2	 185 - 6	 187 - 6	 174 - 4	 185 - 5	 1,097	
16	 Zermeno, Samantha (372890)	 Nation Ford HS SC A	 Marine Corps	 184 - 4	 183 - 6	 181 - 3	 193 - 10	 166 - 2	 190 - 8	 1,097	
17	 Jackson, Amarisa (324712)	 Zion Benton HS IL 1	 Navy	 189 - 9	 178 - 3	 184 - 4	 190 - 8	 172 - 5	 183 - 7	 1,096	
18	 Gutierrez, Aidan (325549)	 Vista Ridge HS TX	 Navy	 191 - 8	 174 - 4	 185 - 4	 191 - 8	 174 - 2	 181 - 6	 1,096	
19	 Fetting, Isabelle (350176)	 Nation Ford HS SC A	 Marine Corps	 189 - 8	 177 - 6	 180 - 4	 190 - 8	 174 - 2	 185 - 5	 1,095	
20	 Dickinson, Wiley (346917)	 Northridge HS CO	 Marine Corps	 193 - 10	 168 - 4	 182 - 5	 190 - 11	 171 - 1	 190 - 6	 1,094	
21	 Derenzis, Christian (331194)	 Nation Ford HS SC B	 Marine Corps	 192 - 10	 177 - 4	 177 - 3	 195 - 8	 168 - 1	 184 - 6	 1,093	
22	 Vetting, Madeline (376687)	 Patuxent  HS MD	 Navy	 193 - 11	 176 - 2	 180 - 4	 191 - 6	 173 - 2	 180 - 3	 1,093	
23	 McConnell, Hanna (318909)	 Ozark HS MO 	 Army	 189 - 8	 166 - 4	 184 - 6	 195 - 13	 173 - 3	 184 - 7	 1,091	
24	 Monteith, Bianca (325900)	 Walhalla  HS SC	 Army	 191 - 11	 169 - 2	 180 - 6	 193 - 9	 170 - 1	 187 - 8	 1,090	
25	 Finnikov, Natalie (397356)	 West Valley HS AK	 Marine Corps	 193 - 9	 169 - 3	 179 - 7	 196 - 13	 178 - 3	 173 - 5	 1,088	
26	 Moore, Cody (324893)	 Calvert HS MD	 Navy	 191 - 6	 167 - 1	 182 - 4	 196 - 13	 171 - 1	 181 - 6	 1,088	
27	 Dickey, Austin (347680)	 Clover HS SC	 Air Force	 190 - 9	 175 - 3	 182 - 5	 178 - 3	 174 - 4	 187 - 9	 1,086	
28	 Larson, Delaney (337496)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 191 - 8	 167 - 1	 180 - 4	 196 - 12	 173 - 1	 179 - 5	 1,086	
29	 Hunt, Bailey (340963)	 Mandeville HS LA	 Marine Corps	 189 - 6	 174 - 3	 185 - 4	 197 - 15	 163 - 1	 176 - 5	 1,084	
30	 Hernandez, Jayme (325893)	 Walhalla  HS SC	 Army	 193 - 11	 173 - 0	 181 - 4	 198 - 9	 162 - 2	 177 - 5	 1,084	
31	 Hernandez, Saylet (324701)	 Zion Benton HS IL 1	 Navy	 188 - 8	 170 - 1	 179 - 3	 191 - 10	 174 - 2	 181 - 7	 1,083	
32	 Saint, Elaine (378582)	 Walhalla  HS SC	 Army	 185 - 3	 168 - 4	 186 - 6	 190 - 3	 168 - 4	 186 - 8	 1,083	
33	 Demuth, Amia (280249)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 193 - 9	 172 - 3	 181 - 5	 193 - 12	 161 - 3	 182 - 4	 1,082	
34	 Perry, Harper, USA (327927)	 Bradley Central HS TN	 Army	 187 - 7	 174 - 4	 184 - 7	 172 - 3	 180 - 6	 184 - 6	 1,081	
35	 Fischer, Jamey (366792)	 Palm Bay Magnet HS FL	 Marine Corps	 194 - 10	 161 - 1	 179 - 2	 193 - 10	 173 - 3	 180 - 4	 1,080	
36	 Duerbeck, Owen (339824)	 Palm Bay Magnet HS FL	 Marine Corps	 184 - 6	 159 - 3	 184 - 2	 191 - 12	 172 - 2	 189 - 9	 1,079	
37	 Dean, Autumn (339825)	 Palm Bay Magnet HS FL	 Marine Corps	 187 - 7	 173 - 2	 181 - 4	 194 - 11	 172 - 2	 172 - 2	 1,079	
38	 Mardones, Christopher (354058)	 Patuxent  HS MD	 Navy	 189 - 7	 172 - 3	 178 - 3	 182 - 4	 176 - 1	 182 - 4	 1,079	
39	 Golden, Evelyn (354313)	 West Valley HS AK	 Marine Corps	 195 - 14	 168 - 1	 175 - 3	 194 - 12	 170 - 1	 175 - 4	 1,077	
40	 Wright, Lizzea (389791)	 Des Moines Central HS IA	 Marine Corps	 189 - 8	 166 - 2	 185 - 4	 189 - 8	 173 - 2	 174 - 3	 1,076	
41	 Lemon, Truitt (347857)	 Santa Fe HS NM	 Navy	 188 - 9	 166 - 3	 183 - 5	 191 - 6	 169 - 2	 177 - 3	 1,074	
42	 Delgado, Evelyn (349706)	 Austin E Lathrop HS AK	 Army	 190 - 5	 171 - 2	 175 - 6	 188 - 7	 171 - 1	 179 - 6	 1,074	
43	 White, Kalinn (375677)	 Zion Benton HS IL 1	 Navy	 187 - 4	 165 - 4	 175 - 3	 185 - 6	 178 - 2	 184 - 5	 1,074	
44	 Ekern, Ryton (354172)	 South Effingham HS GA	 Navy	 189 - 9	 171 - 1	 186 - 4	 189 - 5	 157 - 2	 181 - 6	 1,073	
45	 Mankewitz, Grant (350957)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 Army	 189 - 11	 163 - 2	 185 - 8	 187 - 8	 171 - 2	 177 - 3	 1,072	
46	 White, Charli (325303)	 Germantown HS MS	 Marine Corps	 182 - 3	 164 - 1	 177 - 2	 187 - 8	 174 - 2	 188 - 11	 1,072	
47	 Zinser, Ethan (372218)	 Missouri MA MO	 Army	 192 - 9	 166 - 1	 181 - 6	 185 - 7	 166 - 3	 180 - 4	 1,070	
48	 Vandergriff, Kees (357122)	 Nation Ford HS SC 3	 Marine Corps	 190 - 8	 167 - 2	 181 - 8	 188 - 6	 168 - 1	 176 - 5	 1,070	
49	 Parekhji, Antara (354061)	 Patuxent  HS MD	 Navy	 192 - 10	 167 - 1	 179 - 2	 187 - 8	 164 - 1	 181 - 4	 1,070	
50	 Weberg, Daniel (328829)	 King George  HS VA	 Navy	 186 - 2	 172 - 3	 181 - 3	 187 - 8	 168 - 2	 176 - 3	 1,070	
51	 Torres, Yariliz (381767)	 Norview HS VA	 Navy	 193 - 9	 167 - 0	 179 - 5	 185 - 6	 165 - 2	 180 - 4	 1,069	
52	 Manson, Abigail (351061)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 192 - 10	 164 - 1	 175 - 2	 185 - 5	 171 - 2	 180 - 7	 1,067	
53	 Antonio, Julissa (346898)	 Northridge HS CO	 Marine Corps	 185 - 5	 154 - 1	 182 - 6	 189 - 7	 173 - 4	 183 - 8	 1,066	
54	 Lucero, Alexandra (373053)	 Austin E Lathrop HS AK	 Army	 184 - 6	 174 - 5	 181 - 7	 185 - 5	 165 - 4	 177 - 4	 1,066	
55	 Shannon, Chloe (381285)	 Union HS OK	 Air Force	 193 - 11	 156 - 1	 180 - 4	 194 - 8	 162 - 0	 181 - 5	 1,066	
56	 Turi, John (350955)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 Army	 184 - 8	 171 - 2	 173 - 3	 191 - 9	 169 - 1	 178 - 4	 1,066	
57	 Hunter, Liam (350175)	 Nation Ford HS SC B	 Marine Corps	 182 - 3	 167 - 1	 175 - 2	 191 - 9	 166 - 3	 185 - 4	 1,066	
58	 McCool, Perry (323182)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 192 - 10	 155 - 1	 179 - 3	 190 - 8	 168 - 4	 181 - 3	 1,065	
59	 DeCastro, Abril (389468)	 Nation Ford HS SC B	 Marine Corps	 190 - 7	 169 - 1	 172 - 2	 188 - 8	 171 - 3	 175 - 5	 1,065	
60	 Scarth, Dagan (354171)	 South Effingham HS GA	 Navy	 191 - 9	 170 - 3	 181 - 3	 193 - 10	 154 - 1	 175 - 1	 1,064	
61	 Jenkins, Cody (354886)	 Greenbrier East HS WV	 Army	 190 - 9	 161 - 2	 181 - 4	 189 - 7	 166 - 1	 176 - 6	 1,063	
62	 Gonzalez, Jose (383290)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 193 - 11	 163 - 0	 178 - 4	 187 - 6	 167 - 2	 175 - 3	 1,063	
63	 Sewell, Gabriel (323188)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 186 - 2	 159 - 2	 189 - 5	 191 - 9	 173 - 1	 165 - 1	 1,063	
64	 Taylor, Sarah (342472)	 Mauldin HS SC	 Navy	 194 - 10	 152 - 1	 179 - 6	 193 - 12	 164 - 1	 180 - 2	 1,062	
65	 Hernandez, Monique (387578)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 186 - 6	 168 - 3	 178 - 2	 186 - 4	 165 - 0	 179 - 2	 1,062	
66	 Nason, Samuel (355898)	 Pascagoula HS MS	 Navy	 185 - 7	 161 - 3	 183 - 6	 184 - 8	 168 - 3	 179 - 2	 1,060	
67	 Yoshi, Andrew (324738)	 Zion Benton HS IL 2	 Navy	 190 - 8	 168 - 1	 184 - 6	 187 - 4	 144 - 2	 187 - 6	 1,060	
68	 Ramos, Diego (355899)	 Pascagoula HS MS	 Navy	 184 - 4	 165 - 3	 182 - 2	 185 - 6	 163 - 4	 181 - 4	 1,060	
69	 Wells, Asa (377123)	 Ozark HS MO 	 Army	 178 - 4	 159 - 0	 184 - 4	 190 - 7	 164 - 1	 185 - 5	 1,060	
70	 Rico, Kimberly (324721)	 Zion Benton HS IL 2	 Navy	 189 - 6	 165 - 2	 170 - 3	 193 - 11	 170 - 3	 172 - 1	 1,059	
71	 Berry, Cortney (324680)	 Zion Benton HS IL 2	 Navy	 190 - 5	 167 - 2	 168 - 1	 182 - 5	 169 - 2	 183 - 5	 1,059	
72	 Bragg, Maston (325540)	 Eastern View HS VA	 Marine Corps	 191 - 6	 159 - 2	 173 - 3	 190 - 5	 165 - 1	 181 - 3	 1,059	
73	 Stone, Mariah (354030)	 Patuxent  HS MD	 Navy	 185 - 6	 168 - 5	 170 - 3	 191 - 10	 166 - 3	 178 - 3	 1,058	
74	 Quiles, Nathanael (372394)	 Jack C. Hays HS TX	 Marine Corps	 188 - 5	 164 - 3	 182 - 8	 184 - 6	 169 - 2	 171 - 2	 1,058	

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2022
Individual Sporter Championship
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	 QUAL        FINAL
75	 Birchfield, Peyton (357101)	 Haughton AFJROTC	 Air Force	 193 - 9	 150 - 0	 178 - 5	 194 - 11	 162 - 1	 180 - 5	 1,057	
76	 Newland, Lance (329339)	 Missouri MA MO	 Army	 186 - 8	 148 - 0	 181 - 5	 191 - 10	 165 - 0	 185 - 4	 1,056	
77	 Isbell, Kelsie (323178)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 193 - 11	 156 - 0	 173 - 3	 185 - 6	 174 - 4	 174 - 4	 1,055	
78	 Valdespino, Antonio (387115)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 Army	 186 - 6	 159 - 2	 178 - 5	 191 - 8	 154 - 2	 186 - 9	 1,054	
79	 Mercado, Sara (372127)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 Army	 188 - 9	 161 - 1	 171 - 4	 191 - 7	 166 - 3	 177 - 4	 1,054	
80	 Sanchez, Marina (365026)	 Des Moines Central HS IA	 Marine Corps	 188 - 4	 163 - 0	 170 - 3	 187 - 8	 167 - 2	 178 - 4	 1,053	
81	 Geoghegan, Zoe (316756)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 190 - 6	 154 - 0	 179 - 2	 190 - 7	 163 - 2	 176 - 3	 1,052	
82	 Harris, Lachlan (387111)	 Nation Ford HS SC 3	 Marine Corps	 195 - 13	 150 - 1	 181 - 4	 190 - 7	 158 - 1	 177 - 5	 1,051	
83	 Medina, Axel (347848)	 Santa Fe HS NM	 Navy	 185 - 5	 166 - 1	 178 - 4	 189 - 8	 157 - 1	 175 - 2	 1,050	
84	 Michalko, Emily (324895)	 Calvert HS MD	 Navy	 188 - 5	 153 - 1	 174 - 2	 191 - 8	 163 - 2	 178 - 6	 1,047	
85	 Walker, Jada (341813)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 186 - 5	 167 - 1	 182 - 3	 182 - 5	 150 - 1	 180 - 5	 1,047	
86	 Hickingbottom, Sarena (351429)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 182 - 2	 164 - 3	 169 - 0	 187 - 5	 177 - 5	 167 - 4	 1,046	
87	 Jackson, Nikolas (324709)	 Zion Benton HS IL 1	 Navy	 189 - 10	 164 - 2	 175 - 3	 185 - 6	 154 - 1	 178 - 3	 1,045	
88	 Chavez, Dorian (347999)	 Santa Fe HS NM	 Navy	 185 - 4	 170 - 3	 173 - 1	 181 - 4	 164 - 4	 172 - 3	 1,045	
89	 Sedillo, Stella (370594)	 Clover HS SC	 Air Force	 189 - 8	 172 - 5	 179 - 1	 184 - 4	 167 - 3	 153 - 0	 1,044	
90	 Gustafson, Addyson (388364)	 Zion Benton HS IL 2	 Navy	 189 - 6	 168 - 3	 162 - 1	 192 - 10	 154 - 3	 177 - 3	 1,042	
91	 Call, Gabrielle, H (327117)	 South Effingham HS GA	 Navy	 185 - 8	 157 - 1	 167 - 2	 187 - 6	 175 - 4	 169 - 1	 1,040	
92	 Nordstrom, Owen (327327)	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 183 - 4	 146 - 1	 188 - 7	 181 - 3	 164 - 3	 176 - 3	 1,038	
93	 Van Tuil, Stirling (349709)	 Austin E Lathrop HS AK	 Army	 188 - 10	 157 - 2	 173 - 2	 189 - 8	 157 - 1	 173 - 0	 1,037	
94	 Finnikov, Joseph (378381)	 West Valley HS AK	 Marine Corps	 187 - 8	 152 - 2	 173 - 3	 191 - 10	 153 - 1	 180 - 5	 1,036	
95	 Doyle, Emma (380426)	 Calvert HS MD	 Navy	 191 - 9	 145 - 0	 180 - 4	 188 - 7	 147 - 0	 185 - 6	 1,036	
96	 Alvarado Lopez, Dayanara (374278)	Pascagoula HS MS	 Navy	 181 - 4	 157 - 2	 181 - 2	 178 - 4	 160 - 1	 179 - 3	 1,036	
97	 Dean,  Keagan (350931)	 Walhalla  HS SC	 Army	 189 - 7	 158 - 0	 171 - 3	 187 - 5	 151 - 1	 179 - 8	 1,035	
98	 Wood, Trenton (387572)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 189 - 8	 164 - 2	 171 - 3	 182 - 5	 154 - 1	 175 - 4	 1,035	
99	 Arzac, Ebin (397359)	 West Valley HS AK	 Marine Corps	 187 - 8	 156 - 3	 175 - 4	 191 - 8	 154 - 1	 171 - 2	 1,034	
100	 Gonzalez, Alexa (389402)	 Bloomingdale HS FL	 Air Force	 184 - 8	 149 - 1	 169 - 1	 187 - 8	 161 - 0	 184 - 6	 1,034	
101	 Zermeno, Jennifer (372893)	 Nation Ford HS SC B	 Marine Corps	 183 - 5	 157 - 2	 163 - 2	 188 - 8	 167 - 1	 175 - 1	 1,033	
102	 Whitaker, Ben (372889)	 Nation Ford HS SC 3	 Marine Corps	 183 - 4	 144 - 1	 177 - 3	 189 - 6	 165 - 3	 174 - 1	 1,032	
103	 Aguilar, Masimo (351419)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 185 - 8	 155 - 2	 167 - 4	 187 - 6	 163 - 1	 171 - 2	 1,028	
104	 Morrow, Rickie (332666)	 Cheyenne East  HS WY	 Air Force	 187 - 6	 151 - 2	 167 - 3	 189 - 7	 164 - 0	 170 - 3	 1,028	
105	 Griffiths, Alivia (368059)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 181 - 3	 151 - 0	 172 - 3	 194 - 12	 154 - 2	 175 - 3	 1,027	
106	 Dains, Jakob (324394)	 Austin E Lathrop HS AK	 Army	 187 - 5	 150 - 3	 167 - 0	 190 - 8	 161 - 3	 171 - 0	 1,026	
107	 Mahoney, Daniel (358701)	 North Allegheny HS PA 	 Air Force	 190 - 8	 156 - 0	 177 - 2	 186 - 5	 143 - 0	 174 - 3	 1,026	
108	 Carie, Ezekiel (353428)	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 182 - 5	 159 - 2	 167 - 3	 186 - 3	 158 - 1	 174 - 2	 1,026	
109	 St Clair, Kaleb (376590)	 Central HS FL	 Navy	 175 - 6	 152 - 0	 184 - 6	 174 - 6	 161 - 0	 179 - 3	 1,025	
110	 Audette, Caroline (350170)	 Nation Ford HS SC 3	 Marine Corps	 177 - 2	 160 - 1	 172 - 4	 182 - 5	 159 - 2	 175 - 2	 1,025	
111	 Afane, Marco (372219)	 Missouri MA MO	 Army	 182 - 5	 158 - 1	 175 - 2	 192 - 9	 151 - 0	 166 - 1	 1,024	
112	 Shutts, Lilly (366170)	 Palm Bay Magnet HS FL	 Marine Corps	 193 - 12	 163 - 3	 150 - 0	 189 - 8	 158 - 1	 170 - 3	 1,023	
113	 Garcia, Rene (329344)	 Missouri MA MO	 Army	 181 - 4	 151 - 2	 173 - 4	 185 - 5	 157 - 1	 176 - 4	 1,023	
114	 Metz, Holly (375072)	 Northgate HS GA	 Air Force	 184 - 5	 164 - 3	 173 - 2	 182 - 4	 159 - 1	 161 - 1	 1,023	
115	 Antaloci, Ashleigh (377651)	 Palm Bay Magnet HS FL	 Marine Corps	 192 - 8	 157 - 3	 159 - 2	 182 - 6	 148 - 2	 182 - 4	 1,020	
116	 Lopez, Jasmine (382371)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 188 - 10	 148 - 0	 177 - 3	 185 - 6	 153 - 1	 169 - 2	 1,020	
117	 Pennenga, Dylan (389561)	 Bloomingdale HS FL	 Air Force	 181 - 2	 156 - 1	 180 - 7	 179 - 3	 151 - 2	 173 - 2	 1,020	
118	 Jamieson, Quinn (350201)	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 189 - 9	 159 - 3	 168 - 1	 185 - 5	 148 - 0	 170 - 3	 1,019	
119	 Wilson, Walker (359189)	 Cheyenne East  HS WY	 Air Force	 183 - 7	 154 - 3	 167 - 2	 181 - 4	 159 - 2	 175 - 2	 1,019	
120	 Fuentes, Gabriel (321381)	 Buckeye Union  HS AZ	 Air Force	 176 - 3	 158 - 1	 180 - 5	 184 - 6	 151 - 0	 170 - 1	 1,019	
121	 Jones, Haleiana (381474)	 Pascagoula HS MS	 Navy	 184 - 5	 156 - 1	 175 - 1	 177 - 1	 154 - 1	 173 - 3	 1,019	
122	 Castillo Cortez, Jennifer (346903)	 Northridge HS CO	 Marine Corps	 180 - 6	 148 - 1	 179 - 4	 191 - 8	 155 - 0	 165 - 2	 1,018	
123	 Shafer, Emily (339095)	 Burleson HS TX	 Air Force	 183 - 4	 157 - 0	 173 - 3	 183 - 2	 153 - 2	 167 - 0	 1,016	
124	 Worthy, Isabel (391180)	 Calvert HS MD	 Navy	 186 - 5	 137 - 0	 173 - 4	 191 - 10	 141 - 0	 187 - 6	 1,015	
125	 Kintzley, Christian (371429)	 Northridge HS CO	 Marine Corps	 191 - 11	 144 - 1	 166 - 1	 190 - 9	 155 - 0	 169 - 2	 1,015	
126	 Smith, Rachael (365174)	 North Allegheny HS PA 	 Air Force	 186 - 3	 147 - 1	 165 - 3	 186 - 6	 159 - 1	 170 - 4	 1,013	
127	 Stover, Taylor (329921)	 North Allegheny HS PA 	 Air Force	 188 - 8	 164 - 2	 168 - 1	 177 - 4	 150 - 2	 166 - 1	 1,013	
128	 Schelhaas, Carson (374028)	 Cheyenne East  HS WY	 Air Force	 183 - 3	 147 - 1	 171 - 4	 182 - 6	 160 - 2	 170 - 1	 1,013	
129	 Kristjanson, Clarissa (385560)	 Clover HS SC	 Air Force	 187 - 7	 143 - 1	 173 - 2	 190 - 8	 152 - 1	 165 - 2	 1,010	
130	 Leong, Miah (384996)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 189 - 6	 139 - 0	 166 - 4	 192 - 11	 144 - 0	 178 - 2	 1,008	
131	 Egbert, Cody (379395)	 Cheyenne East  HS WY	 Air Force	 181 - 5	 161 - 0	 161 - 5	 185 - 6	 145 - 1	 171 - 4	 1,004	
132	 Marshall, Katrina (375325)	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 189 - 9	 135 - 0	 170 - 2	 186 - 6	 151 - 1	 171 - 4	 1,002	
133	 Arena, Angelo (371068)	 Bloomingdale HS FL	 Air Force	 178 - 4	 150 - 3	 154 - 2	 179 - 4	 157 - 2	 171 - 2	 989	
134	 Walk, Kylie (397879)	 North Allegheny HS PA 	 Air Force	 188 - 5	 150 - 0	 148 - 0	 189 - 7	 148 - 0	 162 - 2	 985	
135	 Martinez, Yarelie (390039)	 Bloomingdale HS FL	 Air Force	 167 - 1	 126 - 0	 157 - 1	 179 - 3	 150 - 1	 163 - 1	 942	

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2022
Individual Sporter Championship
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2022
Individual Precision Championship

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	 QUAL        FINAL
1	 Haydin, Parker (318554)	 Granbury HS TX 1	 Marine Corps	 200 - 20	 195 - 10	 198 - 11	 200 - 19	 193 - 12	 200 - 17	 1,186	 467.1
2	 Ayers, Gabrielle (371606)	 Sarasota  MA FL	 Army	 200 - 18	 191 - 9	 195 - 14	 198 - 16	 197 - 15	 196 - 14	 1,177	 464.8
3	 Goebel, Kendall (316417)	 Sarasota  MA FL	 Army	 199 - 19	 197 - 12	 199 - 15	 199 - 17	 191 - 9	 198 - 16	 1,183	 449.9
4	 Folsom, Sarah (371145)	 Granbury HS TX 1	 Marine Corps	 199 - 17	 193 - 9	 197 - 16	 199 - 17	 191 - 6	 198 - 15	 1,177	 438.6
5	 Schumann, Sunnee (348260)	 Granbury HS TX 1	 Marine Corps	 200 - 19	 195 - 11	 196 - 15	 200 - 14	 194 - 9	 196 - 14	 1,181	 429.5
6	 Arlington, Ashton (348397)	 Granbury HS TX 1	 Marine Corps	 199 - 17	 188 - 8	 196 - 15	 200 - 20	 191 - 10	 198 - 15	 1,172	 419
7	 Martin, Caroline  (348255)	 Granbury HS TX 2	 Marine Corps	 194 - 12	 197 - 9	 198 - 14	 195 - 16	 193 - 12	 198 - 15	 1,175	 407.3
8	 Farber, Allison (330598)	 Floyd Central HS IN	 Navy	 200 - 17	 192 - 10	 194 - 12	 199 - 15	 193 - 11	 197 - 11	 1,175	 406.9
9	 McCall, Karley (357786)	 Ozark HS MO 	 Army	 199 - 19	 190 - 10	 195 - 14	 200 - 20	 191 - 8	 195 - 12	 1,170	
10	 Hotko, Anthony (332337)	 Marmion Academy IL	 Army	 197 - 14	 192 - 6	 192 - 10	 197 - 14	 192 - 12	 200 - 17	 1,170	
11	 Lusky, Liv (322752)	 Lumpkin County HS GA	 Army	 199 - 18	 190 - 8	 194 - 11	 199 - 12	 196 - 12	 192 - 11	 1,170	
12	 Yancey, Alysa (353340)	 Marion HS IN	 Army	 199 - 17	 188 - 7	 198 - 16	 193 - 12	 195 - 11	 196 - 13	 1,169	
13	 Tortorelli, Maria (326126)	 Stuttgart HS AE	 Army	 200 - 17	 186 - 8	 198 - 15	 200 - 18	 187 - 7	 197 - 15	 1,168	
14	 Cattrell, Olivia (320577)	 Volunteer HS TN	 Navy	 199 - 18	 194 - 13	 194 - 12	 200 - 17	 186 - 5	 195 - 12	 1,168	
15	 Pall, Alex (332334)	 Marmion Academy IL	 Army	 198 - 15	 188 - 12	 194 - 11	 196 - 14	 193 - 7	 199 - 16	 1,168	
16	 Lippolis, Samantha (324192)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 Army	 199 - 18	 195 - 13	 191 - 11	 197 - 16	 190 - 10	 195 - 12	 1,167	
17	 Moots, Charles (350376)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 200 - 18	 186 - 6	 195 - 10	 198 - 15	 190 - 9	 198 - 17	 1,167	
18	 Jennings, Chris (309503)	 Floyd Central HS IN	 Navy	 199 - 17	 191 - 9	 196 - 13	 200 - 20	 189 - 7	 192 - 9	 1,167	
19	 Pepper, Santana (337509)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 199 - 16	 189 - 9	 193 - 11	 199 - 17	 194 - 6	 193 - 12	 1,167	
20	 Garcia, Haylie (387764)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 199 - 15	 190 - 9	 196 - 15	 198 - 18	 189 - 8	 194 - 12	 1,166	
21	 Smith, Nole’ (375091)	 Stuttgart HS AE	 Army	 199 - 15	 186 - 7	 198 - 16	 193 - 12	 194 - 10	 196 - 13	 1,166	
22	 Glover, Chelsie (337508)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 200 - 16	 186 - 3	 198 - 15	 199 - 16	 187 - 6	 196 - 13	 1,166	
23	 Moreno, Mateo (350767)	 Del Norte HS NM	 Air Force	 200 - 17	 193 - 10	 195 - 8	 197 - 11	 192 - 11	 189 - 10	 1,166	
24	 DeJesus, Danjela (372331)	 Camden County HS GA	 Navy	 199 - 14	 193 - 14	 193 - 12	 200 - 17	 184 - 6	 195 - 11	 1,164	
25	 Eredia, Joseph (325194)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 198 - 16	 190 - 7	 192 - 11	 197 - 16	 190 - 9	 196 - 16	 1,163	
26	 Sparrow, Samuel (227999)	 Hendersonville HS TN	 Marine Corps	 198 - 15	 192 - 12	 186 - 7	 200 - 19	 190 - 9	 196 - 12	 1,162	
27	 Delzer, Daniel (322536)	 Sarasota  MA FL	 Army	 195 - 12	 184 - 5	 193 - 11	 200 - 17	 194 - 11	 196 - 14	 1,162	
28	 Slaughter, Kaylynn (291415)	 Granbury HS TX 2	 Marine Corps	 197 - 13	 189 - 6	 198 - 17	 199 - 18	 185 - 6	 192 - 10	 1,160	
29	 Knudson, Elaine (350953)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 Army	 200 - 18	 185 - 9	 193 - 10	 197 - 17	 189 - 11	 195 - 10	 1,159	
30	 Hancock, Sarah (375001)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 Army	 196 - 14	 192 - 11	 191 - 9	 200 - 13	 184 - 2	 196 - 12	 1,159	
31	 Swain, Abigail (348717)	 Camden County HS GA	 Navy	 192 - 10	 190 - 7	 194 - 11	 198 - 16	 189 - 6	 196 - 9	 1,159	
32	 Serrano, Theodore (371462)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 196 - 15	 187 - 5	 193 - 11	 199 - 17	 189 - 7	 194 - 11	 1,158	
33	 Ward, Alyssa (322965)	 Caney Creek HS TX	 Navy	 197 - 13	 185 - 3	 195 - 14	 197 - 16	 189 - 7	 195 - 11	 1,158	
34	 Murphy, Brenna (391208)	 Port Angeles HS WA	 Navy	 200 - 16	 182 - 4	 197 - 13	 199 - 19	 184 - 4	 195 - 11	 1,157	
35	 Gile, Dalayla (371463)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 198 - 16	 189 - 9	 193 - 9	 197 - 15	 187 - 7	 193 - 9	 1,157	
36	 Lake, Alexis (334368)	 Ozark HS MO 	 Army	 197 - 14	 189 - 8	 191 - 9	 198 - 17	 184 - 4	 197 - 12	 1,156	
37	 Ortiz, Isaac  (347400)	 La Cueva  HS NM	 Marine Corps	 198 - 14	 189 - 5	 192 - 7	 196 - 13	 188 - 3	 193 - 10	 1,156	
38	 Ybarra, Leila (355211)	 Stuttgart HS AE	 Army	 194 - 14	 191 - 10	 192 - 8	 197 - 14	 191 - 7	 190 - 8	 1,155	
39	 Cavanaugh, Caden (374996)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 Army	 197 - 12	 189 - 6	 195 - 10	 198 - 16	 184 - 6	 192 - 9	 1,155	
40	 McGrath , Cadince  (371870)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 194 - 11	 186 - 8	 191 - 10	 198 - 16	 190 - 10	 193 - 10	 1,152	
41	 Rangel, Bradley (322079)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 194 - 11	 189 - 8	 194 - 8	 197 - 14	 187 - 7	 191 - 8	 1,152	
42	 Czernik , Julia  (372309)	 Granbury HS TX 2	 Marine Corps	 200 - 16	 189 - 5	 190 - 9	 196 - 12	 184 - 6	 192 - 10	 1,151	
43	 Claussen, Rory (371717)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 197 - 15	 191 - 9	 185 - 2	 198 - 16	 192 - 10	 188 - 6	 1,151	
44	 Rogers, Kaylin (350225)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 196 - 13	 186 - 7	 192 - 11	 197 - 14	 185 - 6	 194 - 13	 1,150	
45	 Stephenson, Aiden (371690)	 La Cueva  HS NM	 Marine Corps	 199 - 15	 185 - 6	 194 - 10	 199 - 18	 180 - 3	 193 - 6	 1,150	
46	 Phillipy, Chance (386926)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 199 - 17	 187 - 6	 189 - 9	 200 - 18	 187 - 7	 187 - 4	 1,149	
47	 Lane, William (350232)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 194 - 13	 187 - 5	 195 - 11	 192 - 11	 184 - 5	 197 - 14	 1,149	
48	 Avitia-Lozano, Leslie (378223)	 Manzano HS NM	 Navy	 199 - 15	 181 - 2	 194 - 13	 196 - 13	 182 - 6	 196 - 11	 1,148	
49	 Allison, Courtney (323909)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 Army	 193 - 8	 191 - 8	 190 - 6	 196 - 13	 189 - 8	 188 - 6	 1,147	
50	 Edwards, Nicholas  (351003)	 Manzano HS NM	 Navy	 198 - 17	 182 - 6	 191 - 10	 199 - 18	 181 - 4	 195 - 11	 1,146	
51	 Leake, Joseph (358460)	 Floyd Central HS IN	 Navy	 192 - 12	 187 - 6	 192 - 10	 199 - 17	 181 - 5	 195 - 13	 1,146	
52	 Box, Caden (320170)	 La Cueva  HS NM	 Marine Corps	 197 - 15	 188 - 6	 193 - 12	 197 - 15	 182 - 4	 189 - 11	 1,146	
53	 Vela, Kasandra (323366)	 Del Norte HS NM	 Air Force	 197 - 15	 191 - 9	 187 - 4	 195 - 13	 180 - 4	 195 - 11	 1,145	
54	 Hartzell, Rachael (346383)	 Ozark HS MO 	 Army	 198 - 16	 182 - 2	 188 - 7	 196 - 10	 184 - 6	 197 - 13	 1,145	
55	 Evans, Isabella  (327845)	 Sarasota  MA FL	 Army	 196 - 13	 181 - 6	 187 - 7	 199 - 15	 189 - 5	 191 - 9	 1,143	
56	 Riggins, Kinsley (350223)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 193 - 12	 186 - 6	 191 - 8	 194 - 9	 187 - 6	 192 - 10	 1,143	
57	 Lopez, Angel (324556)	 Del Norte HS NM	 Air Force	 195 - 8	 190 - 9	 187 - 8	 196 - 10	 184 - 5	 191 - 7	 1,143	
58	 Palko, Molly (320178)	 La Cueva  HS NM	 Marine Corps	 176 - 5	 189 - 7	 194 - 9	 194 - 12	 193 - 10	 196 - 10	 1,142	
59	 Bledsoe, Grace (387218)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 Army	 196 - 13	 183 - 5	 191 - 6	 197 - 13	 186 - 6	 189 - 8	 1,142	
60	 Wells , Kameron  (371913)	 Granbury HS TX 2	 Marine Corps	 198 - 17	 184 - 6	 189 - 10	 199 - 16	 188 - 6	 183 - 5	 1,141	
61	 Hicks, Wyatt (396354)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 192 - 8	 183 - 4	 196 - 12	 194 - 10	 185 - 4	 191 - 5	 1,141	
62	 Mooren, Katie (372333)	 Camden County HS GA	 Navy	 197 - 16	 184 - 3	 189 - 5	 197 - 17	 186 - 5	 187 - 6	 1,140	
63	 Sizemore, Alana (355934)	 Dalton L. McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 193 - 12	 185 - 6	 193 - 7	 194 - 11	 185 - 4	 190 - 8	 1,140	
64	 Wray, Emma (355953)	 Dalton L. McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 199 - 16	 179 - 5	 193 - 12	 200 - 17	 177 - 3	 191 - 9	 1,139	
65	 Stapp, Leah (322084)	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 Army	 194 - 10	 182 - 5	 194 - 10	 194 - 11	 185 - 6	 190 - 8	 1,139	
66	 Gott-Lay, Cole (348715)	 Camden County HS GA	 Navy	 198 - 14	 181 - 6	 187 - 8	 196 - 15	 186 - 5	 189 - 9	 1,137	
67	 McCall, Katie (375963)	 Ozark HS MO 	 Army	 197 - 15	 186 - 3	 188 - 8	 195 - 12	 177 - 4	 192 - 9	 1,135	
68	 Bledsoe, Carson (358456)	 Floyd Central HS IN	 Navy	 194 - 11	 182 - 7	 192 - 9	 193 - 8	 188 - 9	 186 - 4	 1,135	
69	 Forehand, Jonah (351168)	 Sahuarita HS AZ	 Navy	 194 - 14	 182 - 5	 191 - 8	 200 - 18	 185 - 8	 182 - 4	 1,134	
70	 Foster, Tye  (348265)	 Granbury HS TX	 Marine Corps	 197 - 14	 174 - 2	 194 - 11	 195 - 13	 182 - 3	 190 - 9	 1,132	
71	 Schraer, Ryan  (374532)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 199 - 16	 177 - 1	 186 - 5	 198 - 18	 184 - 6	 188 - 6	 1,132	
72	 Villamaria, Orianne (381209)	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 Army	 198 - 12	 188 - 6	 183 - 4	 198 - 13	 184 - 4	 181 - 4	 1,132	
73	 Zacherl, Walter (386442)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 200 - 18	 180 - 5	 186 - 7	 200 - 20	 179 - 5	 186 - 6	 1,131	
74	 St. Clair, Joseph (374681)	 Dalton L. McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 199 - 17	 175 - 2	 191 - 10	 197 - 15	 177 - 4	 191 - 9	 1,130	
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2022
Individual Precision Championship

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2022
Sporter Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 Nation Ford HS SC A	 Marine Corps	 4,440  - 159
	 Coach: Col  Mulcahy, Sean USMC (95416) 		
	 Cameron, Maya (331188)		  1,129  - 47
	 Orr, Kyle (372898)		  1,119  - 46
	 Zermeno, Samantha (372890)		  1,097  - 33
	 Fetting, Isabelle (350176)		  1,095  - 33
2	 Ozark HS MO 	 Army	 4,395  - 148
	 Coach: 1SG  Crawford, William USA (274237) 		
	 Broussard, Sydney (318912)		  1,126  - 46
	 Glenn, Elijah (318910)		  1,118  - 40
	 McConnell, Hanna (318909)		  1,091  - 41
	 Wells, Asa (377123)		  1,060  - 21
3	 Des Moines Central HS IA	 Marine Corps	 4,325  - 119
	 Coach: Gettler, Michael (15649) 		
	 Dah, Tha (356107)		  1,099  - 37
	 Dobek, Hope (371270)		  1,097  - 34
	 Wright, Lizzea (389791)		  1,076  - 27
	 Sanchez, Marina (365026)		  1,053  - 21
4	 Patuxent HS MD	 Navy	 4,300  - 106
	 Coach: Treiber, Jeffrey (82473) 		
	 Vetting, Madeline (376687)		  1,093  - 28
	 Mardones, Christopher (354058)		  1,079  - 22
	 Parekhji, Antara (354061)		  1,070  - 26
	 Stone, Mariah (354030)		  1,058  - 30
5	 Zion Benton HS IL 1	 Navy	 4,298  - 116
	 Coach: Hackstein, Dan (16757) 		
	 Jackson, Amarisa (324712)		  1,096  - 36
	 Hernandez, Saylet (324701)		  1,083  - 31
	 White, Kalinn (375677)		  1,074  - 24
	 Jackson, Nikolas (324709)		  1,045  - 25
6	 Walhalla HS SC	 Army	 4,292  - 120
	 Coach: Mangan, Kevin (57919) 		
	 Monteith, Bianca (325900)		  1,090  - 37
	 Hernandez, Jayme (325893)		  1,084  - 31
	 Saint, Elaine (378582)		  1,083  - 28
	 Dean, Keagan (350931)		  1,035  - 24
7	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 4,286  - 125
	 Coach: Smith, Mark (115325) 		
	 Boyce, Kyler (314980)		  1,105  - 42
	 Martinez, Carmella (315028)		  1,102  - 40
	 Geoghegan, Zoe (316756)		  1,052  - 20
	 Griffiths, Alivia (368059)		  1,027  - 23
8	 South Effingham HS GA	 Navy	 4,274  - 119
	 Coach: Stautberg, Terry (39844) 		
	 Alexander, Michael III (327264)		  1,097  - 43
	 Ekern, Ryton (354172)		  1,073  - 27
	 Scarth, Dagan (354171)		  1,064  - 27
	 Call, Gabrielle H (327117)		  1,040  - 22

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
9	 Santa Fe HS NM	 Navy	 4,269  - 108
	 Coach: Stapleton, Craig (147613) 		
	 Mirabal, Jacob (375772)		  1,100  - 40
	 Lemon, Truitt (347857)		  1,074  - 28
	 Medina, Axel (347848)		  1,050  - 21
	 Chavez, Dorian (347999)		  1,045  - 19
10	 Clover HS SC	 Air Force	 4,260  - 117
	 Coach: Woodham, Clarence (130145) 		
	 Bratton, Charles (364239)		  1,120  - 42
	 Dickey, Austin (347680)		  1,086  - 33
	 Sedillo, Stella (370594)		  1,044  - 21
	 Kristjanson, Clarissa (385560)		  1,010  - 21
11	 Palm Bay Magnet HS FL	 Marine Corps	 4,258  - 117
	 Coach: DeYoung, Roy (205688) 		
	 Fischer, Jamey (366792)		  1,080  - 30
	 Duerbeck, Owen (339824)		  1,079  - 34
	 Dean, Autumn (339825)		  1,079  - 28
	 Antaloci, Ashleigh (377651)		  1,020  - 25
12	 Nation Ford HS SC B	 Marine Corps	 4,257  - 99
	 Coach: Col  Mulcahy, Sean USMC (95416) 		
	 Derenzis, Christian (331194)		  1,093  - 32
	 Hunter, Liam (350175)		  1,066  - 22
	 DeCastro, Abril (389468)		  1,065  - 26
	 Zermeno, Jennifer (372893)		  1,033  - 19
13	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 Army	 4,246  - 121
	 Coach: Groggett, Thomas (164427) 		
	 Mankewitz, Grant (350957)		  1,072  - 34
	 Turi, John (350955)		  1,066  - 27
	 Valdespino, Antonio (387115)		  1,054  - 32
	 Mercado, Sara (372127)		  1,054  - 28
14	 West Valley HS AK	 Marine Corps	 4,235  - 130
	 Coach: SSgt  Walker, Travis USMC (343886) 		
	 Finnikov, Natalie (397356)		  1,088  - 40
	 Golden, Evelyn (354313)		  1,077  - 35
	 Finnikov, Joseph (378381)		  1,036  - 29
	 Arzac, Ebin (397359)		  1,034  - 26
15	 Zion Benton HS IL 2	 Navy	 4,220  - 99
	 Coach: Hackstein, Dan (16757) 		
	 Yoshi, Andrew (324738)		  1,060  - 27
	 Rico, Kimberly (324721)		  1,059  - 26
	 Berry, Cortney (324680)		  1,059  - 20
	 Gustafson, Addyson (388364)		  1,042  - 26
16	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 4,216  - 99
	 Coach: WIlliams, George (25014) 		
	 Larson, Delaney (337496)		  1,086  - 31
	 Gonzalez, Jose (383290)		  1,063  - 26
	 Walker, Jada (341813)		  1,047  - 20
	 Lopez, Jasmine (382371)		  1,020  - 22

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	 QUAL        FINAL
75	 Harmon, Emma (352307)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 193 - 11	 192 - 9	 186 - 6	 194 - 13	 179 - 5	 186 - 5	 1,130	
76	 Landers, Madison (355502)	 Burleson HS TX	 Air Force	 193 - 11	 184 - 3	 189 - 8	 193 - 10	 175 - 4	 191 - 10	 1,125	
77	 Trussell, Joseph (322159)	 Manzano HS NM	 Navy	 198 - 16	 176 - 3	 190 - 10	 199 - 17	 177 - 5	 184 - 7	 1,124	
78	 Lifsey, Bailey (372908)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 194 - 11	 180 - 4	 187 - 8	 197 - 15	 176 - 6	 189 - 7	 1,123	
79	 Johnson, Evelyn (332221)	 Del Norte HS NM	 Air Force	 196 - 15	 180 - 7	 187 - 6	 192 - 12	 183 - 4	 183 - 3	 1,121	
80	 Atkins, Erica (374252)	 Dalton L. McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 197 - 13	 176 - 1	 188 - 8	 193 - 10	 171 - 3	 191 - 13	 1,116	
81	 Willett, Rylee (387698)	 Stuttgart HS AE	 Army	 194 - 11	 188 - 9	 183 - 4	 194 - 9	 176 - 5	 180 - 4	 1,115	
82	 Pacheco, Kianna (378224)	 Manzano HS NM	 Navy	 192 - 11	 173 - 1	 182 - 6	 186 - 5	 183 - 5	 187 - 9	 1,103	
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2022
Sporter Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
17	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 4,211  - 100
	 Coach: Mims, Robert (96350) 		
	 McCool, Perry (323182)		  1,065  - 29
	 Sewell, Gabriel (323188)		  1,063  - 20
	 Isbell, Kelsie (323178)		  1,055  - 28
	 Aguilar, Masimo (351419)		  1,028  - 23
18	 Austin E Lathrop HS AK	 Army	 4,203  - 100
	 Coach: Maxim, Phillip (289578) 		
	 Delgado, Evelyn (349706)		  1,074  - 27
	 Lucero, Alexandra (373053)		  1,066  - 31
	 Van Tuil, Stirling (349709)		  1,037  - 23
	 Dains, Jakob (324394)		  1,026  - 19
19	 Northridge HS CO	 Marine Corps	 4,193  - 113
	 Coach: MGySgt  Yarolem, Brian USMC (256551) 		
	 Dickinson, Wiley (346917)		  1,094  - 37
	 Antonio, Julissa (346898)		  1,066  - 31
	 Castillo Cortez, Jennifer (346903)		  1,018  - 21
	 Kintzley, Christian (371429)		  1,015  - 24
20	 Calvert HS MD	 Navy	 4,186  - 106
	 Coach: Williams, Ceylon (274576) 		
	 Moore, Cody (324893)		  1,088  - 31
	 Michalko, Emily (324895)		  1,047  - 24
	 Doyle, Emma (380426)		  1,036  - 26
	 Worthy, Isabel (391180)		  1,015  - 25
21	 Nation Ford HS SC 3	 Marine Corps	 4,178  - 95
	 Vandergriff, Kees (357122)		  1,070  - 30
	 Harris, Lachlan (387111)		  1,051  - 31
	 Whitaker, Ben (372889)		  1,032  - 18
	 Audette, Caroline (350170)		  1,025  - 16
22	 Pascagoula HS MS	 Navy	 4,175  - 80
	 Coach: Goley, Gregory (39917) 		
	 Nason, Samuel (355898)		  1,060  - 29
	 Ramos, Diego (355899)		  1,060  - 23
	 Alvarado Lopez, Dayanara (374278)		  1,036  - 16
	 Jones, Haleiana (381474)		  1,019  - 12
	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
23	 Missouri MA MO	 Army	 4,173  - 95
	 Coach: CPT  Balvanz, Joseph USA (305172) 		
	 Zinser, Ethan (372218)		  1,070  - 30
	 Newland, Lance (329339)		  1,056  - 27
	 Afane, Marco (372219)		  1,024  - 18
	 Garcia, Rene (329344)		  1,023  - 20
24	 South Anchorage HS AK	 Air Force	 4,085  - 80
	 Coach: LtCol  Landis, Jon USAF (347141) 		
	 Nordstrom, Owen (327327)		  1,038  - 21
	 Carie, Ezekiel (353428)		  1,026  - 16
	 Jamieson, Quinn (350201)		  1,019  - 21
	 Marshall, Katrina (375325)		  1,002  - 22
25	 Cheyenne East HS WY	 Air Force	 4,064  - 79
	 Coach: LtCol  Johnson, Christopher USAF (386723) 		
	 Morrow, Rickie (332666)		  1,028  - 21
	 Wilson, Walker (359189)		  1,019  - 20
	 Schelhaas, Carson (374028)		  1,013  - 17
	 Egbert, Cody (379395)		  1,004  - 21
26	 North Allegheny HS PA 	 Air Force	 4,037  - 68
	 Coach: Speer, Terry (78408) 		
	 Mahoney, Daniel (358701)		  1,026  - 18
	 Stover, Taylor (329921)		  1,013  - 18
	 Smith, Rachael (365174)		  1,013  - 18
	 Walk, Kylie (397879)		  985  - 14
27	 Bloomingdale HS FL	 Air Force	 3,985  - 65
	 Coach: Marasco, Robert (152265) 		
	 Gonzalez, Alexa (389402)		  1,034  - 24
	 Pennenga, Dylan (389561)		  1,020  - 17
	 Arena, Angelo (371068)		  989  - 17
	 Martinez, Yarelie (390039)		  942  - 7
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2022
Precision Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 Granbury HS TX 1	 Marine Corps	 4,716  - 336
	 Coach: LtCol  Casey, Scott USMC (164421) 		
	 Haydin, Parker (318554)		  1,186  - 89
	 Schumann, Sunnee (348260)		  1,181  - 82
	 Folsom, Sarah (371145)		  1,177  - 80
	 Arlington, Ashton (348397)		  1,172  - 85
2	 Sarasota MA FL	 Army	 4,665  - 299
	 Coach: Pellegrino, Riess (39718) 		
	 Goebel, Kendall (316417)		  1,183  - 88
	 Ayers, Gabrielle (371606)		  1,177  - 86
	 Delzer, Daniel (322536)		  1,162  - 70
	 Evans, Isabella (327845)		  1,143  - 55
3	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4,647  - 285
	 Coach: Maj  Koerber, James USMC (63160) 		
	 Moots, Charles (350376)		  1,167  - 75
	 Garcia, Haylie (387764)		  1,166  - 77
	 Eredia, Joseph (325194)		  1,163  - 75
	 Claussen, Rory (371717)		  1,151  - 58
4	 Granbury HS TX 2	 Marine Corps	 4,627  - 266
	 Coach: LtCol  Casey, Scott USMC (164421) 		
	 Martin, Caroline (348255)		  1,175  - 78
	 Slaughter, Kaylynn (291415)		  1,160  - 70
	 Czernik , Julia (372309)		  1,151  - 58
	 Wells , Kameron (371913)		  1,141  - 60
5	 Floyd Central HS IN	 Navy	 4,623  - 262
	 Coach: Akermon, Leonard (76300) 		
	 Farber, Allison (330598)		  1,175  - 76
	 Jennings, Chris (309503)		  1,167  - 75
	 Leake, Joseph (358460)		  1,146  - 63
	 Bledsoe, Carson (358456)		  1,135  - 48
6	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 4,614  - 253
	 Coach: Cluver, Michael (210756) 		
	 Pepper, Santana (337509)		  1,167  - 71
	 Glover, Chelsie (337508)		  1,166  - 69
	 Phillipy, Chance (386926)		  1,149  - 61
	 Schraer, Ryan (374532)		  1,132  - 52
7	 Ozark HS MO 	 Army	 4,606  - 252
	 Coach: 1SG  Crawford, William USA (274237) 		
	 McCall, Karley (357786)		  1,170  - 83
	 Lake, Alexis (334368)		  1,156  - 64
	 Hartzell, Rachael (346383)		  1,145  - 54
	 McCall, Katie (375963)		  1,135  - 51
8	 Stuttgart HS AE	 Army	 4,604  - 256
	 Coach: Pinon, Raul (149679) 		
	 Tortorelli, Maria (326126)		  1,168  - 80
	 Smith, Nole’ (375091)		  1,166  - 73
	 Ybarra, Leila (355211)		  1,155  - 61
	 Willett, Rylee (387698)		  1,115  - 42
9	 Claudia Taylor Johnson HS TX	 Army	 4,600  - 249
	 Coach: Groggett, Thomas (164427) 		
	 Lippolis, Samantha (324192)		  1,167  - 80
	 Knudson, Elaine (350953)		  1,159  - 75
	 Bledsoe, Grace (387218)		  1,142  - 51
	 Villamaria, Orianne (381209)		  1,132  - 43

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
10	 Camden County HS GA	 Navy	 4,600  - 242
	 Coach: Banta, Stephen (131794) 		
	 DeJesus, Danjela (372331)		  1,164  - 74
	 Swain, Abigail (348717)		  1,159  - 59
	 Mooren, Katie (372333)		  1,140  - 52
	 Gott-Lay, Cole (348715)		  1,137  - 57
11	 Fountain Fort Carson HS CO	 Army	 4,600  - 219
	 Coach: SSM  Smith, Rodney USA (94209) 		
	 Hancock, Sarah (375001)		  1,159  - 61
	 Cavanaugh, Caden (374996)		  1,155  - 59
	 Allison, Courtney (323909)		  1,147  - 49
	 Stapp, Leah (322084)		  1,139  - 50
12	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4,594  - 226
	 Coach: Griego, Alberto (115660) 		
	 Ortiz, Isaac (347400)		  1,156  - 52
	 Stephenson, Aiden (371690)		  1,150  - 58
	 Box, Caden (320170)		  1,146  - 63
	 Palko, Molly (320178)		  1,142  - 53
13	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 4,586  - 223
	 Coach: Maj  Merrill, Peter USMC (167206) 		
	 Serrano, Theodore (371462)		  1,158  - 66
	 Gile, Dalayla (371463)		  1,157  - 65
	 Hicks, Wyatt (396354)		  1,141  - 43
	 Harmon, Emma (352307)		  1,130  - 49
14	 Del Norte HS NM	 Air Force	 4,575  - 217
	 Coach: Col  Lamb, Michael USAF (332302) 		
	 Moreno, Mateo (350767)		  1,166  - 67
	 Vela, Kasandra (323366)		  1,145  - 56
	 Lopez, Angel (324556)		  1,143  - 47
	 Johnson, Evelyn (332221)		  1,121  - 47
15	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 4,565  - 225
	 Coach: PO1  Meyerriecks, Chuck USN (148516) 		
	 Rogers, Kaylin (350225)		  1,150  - 64
	 Lane, William (350232)		  1,149  - 59
	 Riggins, Kinsley (350223)		  1,143  - 51
	 Lifsey, Bailey (372908)		  1,123  - 51
16	 Dalton L. McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 4,525  - 215
	 Coach: Nix, Larry (346646) 		
	 Sizemore, Alana (355934)		  1,140  - 48
	 Wray, Emma (355953)		  1,139  - 62
	 St. Clair, Joseph (374681)		  1,130  - 57
	 Atkins, Erica (374252)		  1,116  - 48
17	 Manzano HS NM	 Navy	 4,521  - 221
	 Coach: 1stSgt  McMenimen, Mattew USMC (124516) 		
	 Avitia-Lozano, Leslie (378223)		  1,148  - 60
	 Edwards, Nicholas (351003)		  1,146  - 66
	 Trussell, Joseph (322159)		  1,124  - 58
	 Pacheco, Kianna (378224)		  1,103  - 37
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JROTC National Sporter  
Team Championship

 Nation Ford High School, 
South Carolina

Marine Corps JROTC 
4440-159

Coach: Col Sean Mulcahy, 
USMC

Maya Cameron
Kyle Orr

Samantha Zermeno
Isabelle Fetting

JROTC National  
Precision  

Team Championship

Granbury High School, 
Texas

Marine Corps JROTC 
4716-336

Coach: LtCol Scott Casey, 
USMC

Parker Haydin
Sunnee Schumann

Sarah Folsom
Ashton Arlington




